Highlights
Measuring ranges from 0 ... 500 N up to 0 ... 200 kN
Non-linearity 0.25 % F.S.
Particularly versatile
Cable suitable for drag chains and highly flexible
货期: 现货/4周 | 质保期: 12个月
拉压力传感器
MODEL 8524系列

Bore holes H7, recommended connection pin: g6
Inner ring not suitable for permanent rotary operation
订货号
8591 - Z08M
12
Z12M
16
Z36M
43B [mm]
M [mm] 9.00 12.00 28
A [mm] 24 32 80
F [mm] 42 54 125
L [mm] 54 70 165
O [mm] 10.4 15.4 37.7
D [mm] 8 12 35
G M8 x 1.25 M12 x 1.5 M36 x 3.0
GL [mm] 25 33 73
 [°] 14 13 19
其他
静态负载系数 [kN] 19.5 42.0 230.0
动态负载系数 [kN] 16.7 32.0 205.0
重量 [g] 33 87 1600
Load buttons
Load buttons are usedwhen purely compressive forces aremeant to
be applied to the load cell and when direct coupling to the surroun-
ding mechanical structure via the central threaded hole in the sensor
is not required/possible. The domed surface of the load button
minimizes angle errors for loads applied at an angle of up to 3°.The
compressive force must be applied to the button via a flat and harde-
ned contact surface. The optimum hardness is 60 HRC or more.
burster Sensors and Process Instruments – Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
ø D
DIN 475-SW
负载压头
拉杆带外螺纹
2874-008524E
N
-5699-061525
H
L
拉杆
8524传感器可选配拉杆。结合拉盘（见选配配件），最
多可以使用两个拉杆。当传感器被用于拉力方向测量时，拉
杆能确保最佳负载应用。此外，它们可以补偿压缩方向上的
轻微错位。
 最佳力引入
 补偿轻微错位
 可适用于非常高的动态和静态负载测量
 不锈钢材质
 可承受温度范围：- 45 °C 至 + 120 °C
 PTFE 嵌件，免维护
 DIN 648 系列 K
 钻孔H7，推荐连接销：g6
 内圈不适合永久旋转操作
负载压头
当仅用于传感器压力方向测量时，使用负载压头会更方
便。 负载压头的圆顶表面最大限度地减少了以高达 3°的施
加的压力载荷的角度误差。 压力须通过平坦且硬化的接触面
施加到按钮上。硬度要求为60 HRC或更高。
波司特精密仪器（上海）有限公司 销售热线：021-52048101,62365228
地址：上海市静安区武定路327号1号楼1604室 邮箱：info@bursterchina.com
7 |8524 burster
订货号
8580 – V008 V012
±20 kN
V024
±50 kN
V036
适配量程范围 ±0.5 kN ±1 kN ±2 kN ±5 kN ±10 kN ±100 kN ±200 kN
图标
Ø D [mm] 14.0 20.0 40.0 57.0
H [mm] 7.3 15.1 20.0 30.0
L [mm] 7.0 12.0 17,0 40.0
T M8 x
1.25
M12 x
1.5
M24 x
1.5
M36
x 3
SW [mm] - 16 32 46.0
R 20 25 100 200.0
安装
拧紧扭矩 [N*m] max. 5 max. 8 max. 10 max. 20 max. 50
其他
质量 [kg] 0.01 0.05 0.25 1
连接器和仪表
订货号
9941 12 针，适配burster的显示控制器
9900-V209 9针，适配SENSORMASTER显示控制器, DIGIFORCE®监控仪和TRANS CAL校准仪
9900-V229 9针，带TEDS芯片
9900-V245 8针，适配 ForceMaster控制器
仪表
7281-V0001 TRANS CAL校准仪
其他仪表参考section 9
传感器电子设备、放大器和过程控制单元，例如 9180 型、9163 型、9250 型模块化放大器或 DIGIFORCE®
9307 型数字指示器
burster Sensors and Process Instruments – Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
连接器